Bend-La Pine Schools

Sites and Facilities Project List

June 15,2022

Project Site

EXHIBIT A

Description

Project Cost

Bear Creek Elementary
Bear Creek Elementary
Bear Creek Elementary
Bear Creek Elementary
Buckingham Elementary
Buckingham Elementary
Buckingham Elementary
Elk Meadow Elementary
Ensworth Elementary
Ensworth Elementary
High Lakes Elementary
High Lakes Elementary
High Lakes Elementary
High Lakes Elementary
Juniper Elementary
Juniper Elementary
Juniper Elementary
Kenwood Elementary
Kenwood Elementary
Kenwood Elementary
Kingston Elementary
Kingston Elementary

La Pine Elementary

La Pine Elementary

La Pine Elementary
Lava Ridge Elementary
Lava Ridge Elementary
North Star Elementary
Pine Ridge Elementary
Pine Ridge Elementary
Pine Ridge Elementary
Ponderosa Elementary
Ponderosa Elementary
Ponderosa Elementary
RE Jewell Elementary
RE Jewell Elementary
Rosland Elementary
Rosland Elementary
Rosland Elementary
Silver Rail Elementary
Thompson Elementary
Thompson Elementary
Three Rivers Elementary
Three Rivers Elementary
Three Rivers Elementary
WE Miller Elementary
WE Miller Elementary
WE Miller Elementary
WE Miller Elementary
WE Miller Elementary
Cascade Middle

High Desert Middle
High Desert Middle

La Pine Middle

La Pine Middle

Pacific Crest Middle
Pilot Butte Middle

Pilot Butte Middle

Sky View Middle

Sky View Middle

Sky View Middle

Fire Alarm System Modernization
Parking Lot and Pedestrian Safety Improvements
Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades
Lifeskills Restroom

Fire Alarm System Modernization

Add Multi-purpose Instructional Space
Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades
Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades
Fire Alarm System Modernization
Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades
Replace Roof

Fire Alarm System Modernization
Classroom Climate

Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades
Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades
Parking Lot and Pedestrian Safety Improvements
Move main offices to improve student safety. Modernize kitchen and multi-purpose space
Instructional Space Modernization
Classroom Climate

Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades
Fire Alarm System Modernization
Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades
Classroom Climate

Fire Alarm System Modernization
Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades
Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades
Fire Alarm System Modernization
Classroom Climate

Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades
Classroom Climate

Fire Alarm System Modernization

Fire Alarm System Modernization
Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades
Modernize HVAC System

Classroom Climate

Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades
Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades
Classroom Climate

Modernize HVAC System

Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades
Fire Alarm System Modernization
Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades
Fire Alarm System Modernization
Classroom Climate

Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades
Fire Alarm System Modernization
Parking Lot and Pedestrian Safety Improvements
Classroom Climate

Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades
Modernize HVAC System

Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades
Fire Alarm System Modernization
Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades
Fire Alarm System Modernization
Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades
Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades
Parking Lot and Pedestrian Safety Improvements
Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades
Replace Roof

Fire Alarm System Modernization

Add Multi-purpose Instructional Space

158,465
4,644,373
310,925
104,310
143,182
8,556,491
312,569
84,678
99,609
53,876
3,871,189
138,766
20,189
84,678
278,147
190,052
10,608,191
222,221
197,862
198,763
81,999
75,016
406,962
138,343
84,678
84,678
138,296
12,979
84,678
20,189
146,199
145,590
82,256
203,476
33,648
251,382
70,719
287,450
203,476
271,801
42,471
39,781
178,587
525,347
251,243
143,309
229,731
367,666
82,256
203,476
403,200
239,679
82,833
318,971
377,496
58,087
148,389
8,710
5,524,841
261,316
13,556,210
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Sky View Middle
Bend Senior High
Bend Senior High
Bend Senior High
Bend Senior High
Bend Senior High

La Pine High

La Pine High

La Pine High

La Pine High

La Pine High

Marshall High
Marshall High
Marshall High
Mountain View High
Mountain View High
Summit High

Summit High

Summit High

Summit High

Bend Transportation
Bend Transportation
District-Wide Projects
District-Wide Projects
Education Center
Education Center
Education Center

La Pine Transportation

Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades

Replace Roof

Demolition of Bend High's Oldest Buildings
Prepare the Bend High Site for Replacement School Buildings
Construction of Modernized School Buildings at Bend High
Required Site Improvements at Bend High
Replace Roof

Fire Alarm System Modernization

Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades

Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades

La Pine High Campus Master Plan

Replace Roof

Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades

Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades

Fire Alarm System Modernization

Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades

Fire Alarm System Modernization

Modernize Tennis Courts

Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades

Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades

Parking Lot and Pedestrian Safety Improvements
Parking Lot and Pedestrian Safety Improvements
Parking Lot and Pedestrian Safety Improvements
Technology Modernization

Seismic Reinforcements

Fire Alarm System Modernization

Accessibility Improvements

Modernize School Bus Dispatch Center

Summary by Description
Description
Fire Alarm System Modernization
Parking Lot and Pedestrian Safety Improvements
Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades
Lifeskills Restroom
Add Multi-purpose Instructional Space
Replace Roof
Classroom Climate

Move main offices to improve student safety. Modernize kitchen and multi-purpose space

Instructional Space Modernization

Modernize HVAC System

Demolition of Bend High's Oldest Buildings

Prepare the Bend High Site for Replacement School Buildings
Construction of Modernized School Buildings at Bend High
Required Site Improvements at Bend High

La Pine High Campus Master Plan

Modernize Tennis Courts

Technology Modernization

Seismic Reinforcements

Accessibility Improvements

Modernize School Bus Dispatch Center

227,934
464,274
3,141,744
2,529,242
148,046,308
24,496,558
869,861
318,971
318,547
36,052
117,015
81,116
191,940
30,283
517,154
633,398
543,842
656,899
444,042
43,262
181,701
156,406
1,000,000
4,984,014
2,586,623
155,047
221,221
590,265

249,729,668

3,909,796
6,550,652
5,557,908
104,310
22,112,701
10,811,281
1,872,292
10,608,191
222,221
610,427
3,141,744
2,529,242
148,046,308
24,496,558
117,015
656,899
4,984,014
2,586,623
221,221
590,265

249,729,668



	Final_2022_Sites_and_Facilities_Plan 26
	Final_2022_Sites_and_Facilities_Plan 27



