EXHIBIT A

Bend-La Pine Schools Sites and Facilities Project List June 15,2022

Project Site	Description	Project Cost
Bear Creek Elementary	Fire Alarm System Modernization	158,465
Bear Creek Elementary	Parking Lot and Pedestrian Safety Improvements	4,644,373
Bear Creek Elementary	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	310,925
Bear Creek Elementary	Lifeskills Restroom	104,310
Buckingham Elementary	Fire Alarm System Modernization	143,182
Buckingham Elementary	Add Multi-purpose Instructional Space	8,556,491 312,569
Buckingham Elementary	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	312,569 84,678
Elk Meadow Elementary Ensworth Elementary	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades Fire Alarm System Modernization	99,609
Ensworth Elementary	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	53,876
High Lakes Elementary	Replace Roof	3,871,189
High Lakes Elementary	Fire Alarm System Modernization	138,766
High Lakes Elementary	Classroom Climate	20,189
High Lakes Elementary	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	84,678
Juniper Elementary	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	278,147
Juniper Elementary	Parking Lot and Pedestrian Safety Improvements	190,052
Juniper Elementary	Move main offices to improve student safety. Modernize kitchen and multi-purpose space	10,608,191
Kenwood Elementary	Instructional Space Modernization	222,221
Kenwood Elementary	Classroom Climate	197,862
Kenwood Elementary	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	198,763
Kingston Elementary	Fire Alarm System Modernization	81,999
Kingston Elementary	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	75,016
La Pine Elementary	Classroom Climate	406,962
La Pine Elementary	Fire Alarm System Modernization	138,343
La Pine Elementary	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	84,678
Lava Ridge Elementary	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	84,678
Lava Ridge Elementary	Fire Alarm System Modernization	138,296
North Star Elementary	Classroom Climate	12,979
Pine Ridge Elementary Pine Ridge Elementary	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades Classroom Climate	84,678 20,189
Pine Ridge Elementary	Fire Alarm System Modernization	146,199
Ponderosa Elementary	Fire Alarm System Modernization	145,590
Ponderosa Elementary	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	82,256
Ponderosa Elementary	Modernize HVAC System	203,476
RE Jewell Elementary	Classroom Climate	33,648
RE Jewell Elementary	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	251,382
Rosland Elementary	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	70,719
Rosland Elementary	Classroom Climate	287,450
Rosland Elementary	Modernize HVAC System	203,476
Silver Rail Elementary	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	271,801
Thompson Elementary	Fire Alarm System Modernization	42,471
Thompson Elementary	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	39,781
Three Rivers Elementary	Fire Alarm System Modernization	178,587
Three Rivers Elementary	Classroom Climate	525,347
Three Rivers Elementary	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	251,243
WE Miller Elementary WE Miller Elementary	Fire Alarm System Modernization Parking Lot and Pedestrian Safety Improvements	143,309 229,731
WE Miller Elementary	Classroom Climate	367,666
WE Miller Elementary	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	82,256
WE Miller Elementary	Modernize HVAC System	203,476
Cascade Middle	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	403,200
High Desert Middle	Fire Alarm System Modernization	239,679
High Desert Middle	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	82,833
La Pine Middle	Fire Alarm System Modernization	318,971
La Pine Middle	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	377,496
Pacific Crest Middle	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	58,087
Pilot Butte Middle	Parking Lot and Pedestrian Safety Improvements	148,389
Pilot Butte Middle	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	8,710
Sky View Middle	Replace Roof	5,524,841
Sky View Middle	Fire Alarm System Modernization	261,316
Sky View Middle	Add Multi-purpose Instructional Space	13,556,210

EXHIBIT A

Bend-La Pine Schools Sites and Facilities Project List June 15,2022

Project Site	Description	Project Cost
Sky View Middle	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	227,934
Bend Senior High	Replace Roof	464,274
Bend Senior High	Demolition of Bend High's Oldest Buildings	3,141,744
Bend Senior High	Prepare the Bend High Site for Replacement School Buildings	2,529,242
Bend Senior High	Construction of Modernized School Buildings at Bend High	148,046,308
Bend Senior High	Required Site Improvements at Bend High	24,496,558
La Pine High	Replace Roof	869,861
La Pine High	Fire Alarm System Modernization	318,971
La Pine High	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	318,547
La Pine High	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	36,052
La Pine High	La Pine High Campus Master Plan	117,015
Marshall High	Replace Roof	81,116
Marshall High	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	191,940
Marshall High	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	30,283
Mountain View High	Fire Alarm System Modernization	517,154
Mountain View High	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	633,398
Summit High	Fire Alarm System Modernization	543,842
Summit High	Modernize Tennis Courts	656,899
Summit High	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	444,042
Summit High	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	43,262
Bend Transportation	Parking Lot and Pedestrian Safety Improvements	181,701
Bend Transportation	Parking Lot and Pedestrian Safety Improvements	156,406
District-Wide Projects	Parking Lot and Pedestrian Safety Improvements	1,000,000
District-Wide Projects	Technology Modernization	4,984,014
Education Center	Seismic Reinforcements	2,586,623
Education Center	Fire Alarm System Modernization	155,047
Education Center	Accessibility Improvements	221,221
La Pine Transportation	Modernize School Bus Dispatch Center	590,265
La Pille Transportation	Modernize School bus Dispatch Center	390,203
		249,729,668
	Summary by Description	
	Description	
	Fire Alarm System Modernization	3,909,796
	Parking Lot and Pedestrian Safety Improvements	6,550,652
	Classroom Door Hardware Upgrades	5,557,908
	Lifeskills Restroom	104,310
	Add Multi-purpose Instructional Space	22,112,701
	Replace Roof	10,811,281
	Classroom Climate	1,872,292
	Move main offices to improve student safety. Modernize kitchen and multi-purpose space	10,608,191
	Instructional Space Modernization	222,221
	Modernize HVAC System	610,427
	Demolition of Bend High's Oldest Buildings	3,141,744
	Prepare the Bend High Site for Replacement School Buildings	2,529,242
	Construction of Modernized School Buildings at Bend High	148,046,308
	Required Site Improvements at Bend High	24,496,558
	La Pine High Campus Master Plan	117,015
	Modernize Tennis Courts	656,899
	Technology Modernization	4,984,014
	Seismic Reinforcements	2,586,623
	Accessibility Improvements	221,221
	Modernize School Bus Dispatch Center	590,265
		249,729,668